\*\*\*\*\*78.75

Department of State **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT:	PERTRONICS TECH			
	(Proposed corpor	rate name - must include suffi	ix)	
Enclosed is an origina	al and one(1) copy of the article		00002940 -07/23/990 *****78.75 check for :	159 1062012 *****78.7
□ \$70.00 Filing Fee	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status	
FROM:	SOLEDAD NAVARI	RETE		
1 100171.	Name (Printed or typed)		<del> </del>	÷.
	8250 SW 6 CT.			
	Address			
	NORTH LAUDERDALE , FL 33068		-	
	City, State & Zip		······································	
	(954) 720-8975			
	Daytime T	elephone number		

FAX: (954)726-0545

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

# ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF "PERTRONICS TECH. CORP."

The undersigned subscriber to these articles of Incorporation, natural person competent to contract, hereby form a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

### ARTICLE I- NAME

The name of the corporation is:

#### PERTRONICS TECH CORP.

### ARTICLE II- PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be 8250 SW 6 CT.

N.Lauderdale , Fl 33068

## **ARTICLE III- SHARES**

The number of shares of stock that this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is: one thousand shares (1,000) of the par value of one dollar (\$1.00) per share., all of one class, namely common stock, and having an aggregate par value of ONE THOUSAND DOLLARS ----- (\$1,000.00). All said stock shall be payable in cash property, labor or services, may be purchased or paid for with the capital stock; at just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors at a meeting called for that purpose. All the aforementioned is to be issued as fully paid for and exempt from assessment.

# ARTICLE IV: INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address of the initial registered agent is:

SOLEDAD NAVARRETE

8250 SW 6 CT.

N.Lauderdale, Fl 33068

### ARTICLE V: INCOPORATOR

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation are:

SOLEDAD NAVARRETE

8250 SW 6 CT.

N.Lauderdale, Fl 33068

Soledad Yavanete

Signature/Incorporator

7-20-99

AS JUL 23 PH 3: OF

Date

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent

Soledad Mananete Signature/Registered Agent

Date